Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
TD513001EN   page 1
September 9, 2025 4:08 AM
Dimensional and Mounting Details
Round Tapered Aluminum - RTA
Anchor Base Installation
Interactive Menu
•	 Ordering Information page 2
•	 Design Considerations page 2
•	 Effective Projected Area page 3
•	 Vibration page 3
•	 Maintenance page 3
Quick Facts
•	 Tapered aluminum shaft with polished finish
•	 Anchor bolt per ASTM A576 with (1) nut, (1) flat
washer
•	 Cast aluminum alloy base with aluminum bolt covers
•	 Three-bolt and four-bolt anchorage configurations
•	 10'-45' mounting heights
•	 Drilled or tenon (specify)
Pole Anchor Bolt and
Template Package
Template
Only
Bolt Circle
(inches)
Number
of Bolts
Anchor Bolt
Size (inches)
RTA4TxxN 317RB304 214346D 6-3/4 3 3/4 x 17 x 3
RTA5TxxN 317RB305 214354D 7-3/4 3 3/4 x 17 x 3
RTA4TxxA 317RB404 227905D 7-1/2 4 3/4 x 17 x 3
RTA5TxxA 317RB405 227911D 8-2/3 4 3/4 x 17 x 3
RTA6LxxA 317RB406 227872D 9-3/8 4 3/4 x 17 x 3
RTA7LxxA 436RB407 227875D 10-1/2 4 1 x 36 x 4
RTA8LxxA 436RB408 227878D 11-1/2 4 1 x 36 x 4
RTA8MxxA 436RB408 227878D 11-1/2 4 1 x 36 x 4
RTA0LxxA 436RB410 227881D 14-1/2 4 1 x 36 x 4

standards which is part of the Infrastructure and Investment Jobs Act (IIJA). Individual government agencies may have more stringent compliance standards. Please refer to the DOMESTIC PREFENCES website or consult the CLS Domestic Preferences
team for more information. Components shipped separately may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements.
Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER:  RTA5T20NAG1V
TD513001EN   page 2
September 9, 2025 4:08 AM
Round Tapered Aluminum - RTACooper Poles
Effective Projected Area (At Pole Top)
Mounting � Catalog
Number 1, 2
� Wall
Thickness
(Inches)
Bolt Circle
Diameter
(Inches)
� Anchor Bolt
Projection
3(Inches)
� Shaft
Size 3
(Inches)
� Anchor Bolt
Diameter x
Length x Hook
(Inches)
�Net Weight
(Pounds)
� Maximum Effective Projected Area
(Square Feet) 4
Max.Fixture
Load -
Includes
Bracket
(Pounds)
MH �BC �BP �B D x AB x H 70 mph 80 mph 90 mph 100 mph
10 RTA4T10N 0.125 6-3/4 3-1/4 4 x 3 3/4 x 17 x 3 22 13.0 9.5 7.2 5.6 100
12 RTA4T12N 0.125 6-3/4 3-1/4 4 x 3 3/4 x 17 x 3 25 10.1 7.3 5.3 4.0 100
15 RTA4T15N 0.125 6-3/4 3-1/4 4 x 3 3/4 x 17 x 3 30 7.0 4.8 3.3 2.3 100
15 RTA5T15N 0.125 7-3/4 3-1/4 5 x 3 3/4 x 17 x 3 33 12.7 9.1 6.7 5.1 100
18 RTA5T18N 0.125 7-3/4 3-1/4 5 x 3 3/4 x 17 x 3 39 8.8 6.0 4.3 3.1 100
20 RTA5T20N 0.125 7-3/4 3-1/4 5 x 3 3/4 x 17 x 3 43 7.0 4.6 3.1 2.1 100
10 RTA4T10A 0.125 7-1/2 3-1/4 4 X 3 3/4 X 17 X 3 20 10 7.4 5.5 4.2 75
12 RTA4T12A 0.125 7-1/2 3-1/4 4 X 3 3/4 X 17 X 3 23 7.6 5.4 3.9 2.8 75
15 RTA4T15A 0.125 7-1/2 3-1/4 4 X 3 3/4 X 17 X 3 30 5 3.3 2.1 1.3 75
15 RTA5T15A 0.125 8-2/3 3-1/4 5 X 3 3/4 X 17 X 3 35 10.7 7.6 5.6 4.2 75
18 RTA5T18A 0.125 8-2/3 3-1/4 5 X 3 3/4 X 17 X 3 40 7.3 4.9 3.4 2.3 100
20 RTA5T20A 0.125 8-2/3 3-1/4 5 X 3 3/4 X 17 X 3 42 5.6 3.6 2.2 1.3 100
20 RTA6L20A 0.156 9-3/8 3-1/2 6 x 4 3/4 x 17 x 3 64 14.7 10.6 7.9 6.2 150
25 RTA6L25A 5 0.156 9-3/8 3-1/2 6 x 4 3/4 x 17 x 3 81 8.8 5.9 4.1 3.0 150
25 RTA8L25A 0.156 11-1/2 4-1/8 8 x 4-1/2 1 x 36 x 4 106 20.3 15.0 11.5 9.0 200
30 RTA7L30A 5 0.156 10-1/2 4-1/8 7 x 4 1 x 36 x 4 108 9.0 5.9 4.1 3.0 150
30 RTA8L30A 5 0.156 11-1/2 4-1/8 8 x 4-1/2 1 x 36 x 4 117 13.5 9.6 7.2 5.5 200
30 RTA0L30A 5 0.156 14-1/2 4-3/4 10 x 6 1 x 36 x 4 152 25.8 19.3 14.8 11.5 250
35 RTA8L35A 5 0.156 11-1/2 4-1/8 8 x 4-1/2 1 x 36 x 4 140 9.0 6.0 4.3 3.1 150
35 RTA0L35A 5 0.156 14-1/2 4-3/4 10 x 6 1 x 36 x 4 180 19.0 14.0 10.5 8.0 200
40 RTA8M40A 5 0.188 11-1/2 4-1/8 8 x 4-1/2 1 x 36 x 4 210 8.2 5.3 3.7 2.6 100
40 RTA0L40A 5 0.156 14-1/2 4-3/4 10 x 6 1 x 36 x 4 209 14.2 10.2 7.4 5.3 150
NOTES:
1.	 Catalog number includes pole with hardware kit. Anchor bolts not included. Before installing, make sure proper anchor bolts and templates are obtained.
2.	 Tenon size or machining for rectangular arms must be specified. Hand hole position relative to drill location.
3.	 Shaft size, anchor bolts and projections may vary slightly. All dimensions nominal.